



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM 19761/2011 in W.P.(C) 5899/2008

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWD Petitioner

Through: Ms.Niti Jain, Adv.

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, Mr.Ashutosh
Dixit, Mr. Tenzing Thinlay Lepcha,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **20.02.2017**

List for directions on 20th March, 2017.

The competent officer of the petitioner as well as respondent shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

FEBRUARY 20, 2017

dk