

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5899/2008, CM APPL. 19761/2011

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWD Petitioner

Through Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Niti Jain,
Advs.

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS Respondent

Through Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv. for R2, R3
& R4.
None for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **17.08.2017**

A submission is made on behalf of the petitioner that an opportunity may be granted to explore the possibility of the settlement. Inter alia, it is considered appropriate to refer the matter to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre to explore the possibility of the settlement. The petitioner through its Authorized Representative and the respondents no. 2,3 & 4 in person are directed to appear before the Co-ordinator of the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 28th August, 2017 at 2.30 p.m. with the report of the mediation centre being returnable on 30th October, 2017.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

AUGUST 17, 2017/mk