

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5899/2008 and CM No.19761/2011

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWD Petitioner
Through Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Advocate

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS. Respondents
Through Mr. Ashutosh Dixit, Advocate for R-
2, 3 and 4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER
% **30.10.2017**

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 submits that there is possibility of settlement between the parties. However, respondent No.1 has not appeared.

Let court notice be issued to respondent No.1, returnable on 02.01.2018.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

OCTOBER 30, 2017

b