



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5899/2008 & CM APPL. 19761/2011**

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWD** ..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms.Debashree Mukherjee, Adv.**  
versus

**OM PRAKASH & ORS** ..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.Anuj Aggarwal with Mr.Kshitij**  
**Arora, Adv. for R2-R4.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL**

**ORDER**

**%**

**25.05.2018**

On filing of the correct and fresh particulars of respondent No.1, fresh notice of the petition be issued by all permissible modes including dasti.

List on 09<sup>th</sup> October, 2018 for hearing on application under Section 17-B filed by respondent Nos.2 to 4.

**VINOD GOEL, J.**

**MAY 25, 2018**

**neelam**