



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5899/2008

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWD

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Rajesh Sambhalwal, Assistant
Engineer, ED-6.

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Kumar Utkarsh for Mr.Anuj
Aggarwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

23.01.2019

**CM APPL. 19761/2011 (by the respondent u/s 17(B) of the I.D.
Act)**

Mr.Rajesh Sambhalwal, who appears on behalf of the petitioner states that their erstwhile counsel Mr.Anuj Aggarwal has resigned from the panel and, therefore, the petitioner needs some time to engage a new counsel.

It is made clear that, in case, the petitioner does not engage a counsel by the next date of hearing, the Court will be inclined to consider the present application even in the absence of the petitioner's counsel.

At request, list on 27.02.2019.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 23, 2019/sr