



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5899/2008 & C.M. No.19761/2011 (u/S 17B of the ID Act)**
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWD Petitioner
Through: **Ms.Gargi Khanna, Adv.**

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS Respondents
Through: **Mr.Deepak Sinha, Proxy counsel.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
ORDER
% **27.02.2019**

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for a short adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is in some personal difficulty.

At request, list on 19.03.2019.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2019
gm