



\$~8

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

W.P.(C) 5899/2008 & CM APPLN. 19761/2011

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWD

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Gargi Khanna, Advocate

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, Mr.T.T. Lepcha,  
Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA**

**ORDER**

%

**19.03.2019**

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner.

List on 05<sup>th</sup> July, 2019.

**J.R. MIDHA, J.**

**MARCH 19, 2019**

dk