



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5899/2008 & CM APPLN. 19761/2011

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWD

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Gargi Khanna, Advocate for UOI

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Ankit Mutreja, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **05.07.2019**

Arguments partly heard.

List for Continuation of the arguments on 05th September, 2019.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to file additional reply to the application under Section 17B of the Industrial Dispute Act.

The petitioner is permitted to file the additional reply within one week.

Both the parties are directed to file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages before the next date.

Record of the Labour Court be requisitioned before the next date.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 05, 2019

ds