



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5899/2008 & CM No.19761/2011**

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWD Petitioner
Through: **Ms. Garg Khanna, Advocate.**

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS Respondents
Through: **None.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
05.09.2019

This case is released from part heard.

List before the Regular Bench as per roster on 15th October, 2019.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

SEPTEMBER 05, 2019
ak