



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5899/2008 & CM No.19761/2011 (u/s 17B of ID Act)**

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWD Petitioner

Through: **Ms. G. Khanna, Adv.**

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS Respondents

Through: **Mr. Anuj Aggarwal and Mr. Kumar Utkarsh, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% 31.10.2019

1. On 15.10.2019 this Court, after noticing the fact that the application under Section 17B of the Industrial Disputes Act 1947 was filed by the respondents in 2011, had directed them to file their affidavits to the effect that they were still unemployed.

2. Pursuant to the said directions, the respondents have filed their respective affidavits. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has not received copies of the said affidavits. Learned counsel for the respondents undertakes to supply copies thereof to the learned counsel for the petitioner, within three days. Response thereto, if any, be filed by the petitioner within one week thereafter.

3. List on 28.11.2019.

REKHA PALLI, J.

OCTOBER 31, 2019 'SDP'