



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5899/2008 & C.M. No.19761/2011 (u/S 17B of the I.D. Act)
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWD Petitioner
Through: Ms.Gargi Khanna, Adv.

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr.Anuj Aggarwal with Mr.Saurabh Ahuja, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER
% **28.11.2019**

Ms.Gargi Khanna, Advocate appears on behalf of the petitioner and submits that the petitioner has still not received a copy of the affidavit filed by the respondents in terms of order dated 31.10.2019.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the affidavit could not be supplied to the petitioner due to an oversight on his part and he hands over copies of the affidavits of all the three respondents in Court today.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file a reply. Response, if any, thereto be filed within one week thereafter.

At request, list on 30.01.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J
NOVEMBER 28, 2019/gm