

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5899/2008 & CM APPL. 19761/2011

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWD Petitioner

Through: Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **06.02.2020**

At joint request, renotify on 20.08.2020.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2020

RW