



\$~186

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5899/2008

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWD

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

26.04.2022

CM APPL. 19957/2022

1. I have been informed the matter is listed on May 2, 2022 as an *en-bloc* date.
2. Accordingly, list this application on the same date, when Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, counsel for the respondents shall inform the counsel for petitioner for his / her appearance.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 26, 2022/jg