



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5899/2008**

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWD**

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**OM PRAKASH & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**24.05.2022**

**CM APPL.19957/2022 (filed by respondent Nos.2 to 4 under Section 17B of ID Act)**

Issue court notice to petitioner, returnable on 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2022.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**

**MAY 24, 2022**

**st**