



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5899/2008**

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWD

..... Petitioner

Through: Proxy Advocate (Appearance not
given) for Mr. Vikrant Goyal,
Advocate

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shubham Pundir, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

20.09.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

CM APPL. 19761/2011 (Under Section 17 B of the Industrial Disputes Act)

At joint request of the parties, list on 01.03.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2022/ms