



\$~340.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5899/2008**

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal with Ms. Tesu
Gupta and Ms. Ayushi Garg,
Advocates.

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

% **01.03.2023**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

C.M. No. 19762/2011 (under Section 17-B of the I.D. Act)

None appeared on behalf of the respondents.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

List on 10.07.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

MARCH 01, 2023

MS