



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5899/2008 & CM APPL. 19761/2011**

EXECUTIVE EINGINEER CPWD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Abhishrut
Singhand Mr. Ahwan Mohapatra,
Advocates.

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal & Ms. Shreya
Kukreti, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

10.04.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are directed to file their written submissions along with convenience compilation within four weeks.

List on 12th November, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 10, 2024

rk/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any