



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5899/2008 & CM APPL. 19761/2011**

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikrant with Mr. Arpit Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal and Mr. A.
Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

12.11.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Written submissions have not been filed by either side. Same be filed within four weeks.
2. Relist on 26.03.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any