



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5899/2008 CM APPL. 19761/2011**

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Mr. Nishu, Mr.
Nitin, Ms. Shivani Yadav, Advs.

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Mr. Puneet
Saini, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

26.03.2025

There are 131 matters listed today.

It is already 05:00 P.M., the matter cannot be taken up today.

List on 22nd August 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 26, 2025/ak