



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5899/2008**

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal & Mr.
Kunal Dixit, Advs.**

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Mr.
Pradeep Kumar, Mr. Lovekesh
Chauhan & Ms. Anjali Bansal,
Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **22.08.2025**

In view of sitting in Division Bench-VI and Special Bench with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin Chawla and Full Bench with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin Chawla and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anup Jairam Bhambhani, it is not possible to hear this matter today.

List on 16th October, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 22, 2025/PV