



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5899/2008, CM APPL. 19761/2011**

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Harsh Kumar Singh, Adv.**

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORSRespondents

Through: **Ms. Tanya Rose, Ms. Kritika
Matta, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **16.10.2025**

1. Both the parties pray for and are granted four weeks time to file their written submissions, in terms of Order dated 12.11.2024, along with an advance copy thereof furnished to the other side.
2. Re-notify on 8th January, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025/bs/kz