



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5899/2008, CM APPL. 19761/2011**

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWD

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Proxy counsel**
versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Bhumika Kundra and Ms.**
Shreya Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

08.01.2026

%

1. The Written Submissions have not been filed by either of the parties. Accordingly, time is granted to the parties to file the same within six weeks.
2. Ld. proxy counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that the main counsel is not available and therefore, seeks an adjournment.
3. List the matter on 27th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 8, 2026

Pt/DG