



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5899/2008 & CM APPL. 19761/2011**

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CPWD

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel(Appearence not given)

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Bhumica Kundra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 29th May, 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 27, 2026